
Newington High School Athletic Teams 
2019-2020 School Year 

SPRING SEASON 
 

Spring sports begin Saturday, March 21, 2020 
 

Sport Coach’s Name Contact Information Preseason Meeting Date  Time Location 

Baseball  
(Pitchers & Catchers begin March 14

th) 
Mr. Ben Alaimo balaimo@npsct.org February, 20th 2:30 pm Room 412 

Golf – Girls & Boys Mr. Rich Condon &     

Mr. Jayson Barbarotta 

M 

Condon_Richard_L@sbcglobal.net;  

jbarbarotta@npsct.org  

G: February, 21st                                         

B: February, 24th  

 

 

 

2:30 pm Room 300 

Room 228 

Lacrosse – Boys Mr. Zach Zarookian zzarookian@gmail.com February, 24th  2:30 pm Library Lower 

Level  

Lacrosse – Girls Ms. Allison Hoffman ahoffman15@gmail.com February, 20th 2:30 pm Café A 

Softball Mr. Steve Markie smarkie@npsct.org February, 20th 3:15 pm Café B 

Tennis – Boys Mr. Don Lukowski donL7533@aol.com February, 19th 2:45 pm Lower Library  

Tennis – Girls Mr. Sean Hussey reedbuilders@att.net February, 20th 2:30 pm Lower  Level 

Library 

Track – Boys Mr. Alex Joseph alexjr1214@yahoo.com February, 26th   3:30 pm Café B 

Track – Girls Mrs. Jen Deschenes-

Emord 

jen.deschenes@gmail.com February, 26th   3:30 pm Café B 

Volleyball – Boys Mr. Curt Burns curtburns@att.net  February, 19th 2:30 pm Café A 
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